08-12-2002

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

102187223

ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

1.

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ASTA Medica AG M://J://J	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: VIATRIS GmbH & Co. KG Internal Address: Weismuellerstr. 45			
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other	Street Address: D-60314 Frankfurt/Main Germany City: State: Zip: Individual(s) citizenship Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 05/11/2002	Limited Partnership Corporation-State V Other Limited Liability Company of Germany If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: V Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Please See Exhibit A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2311407 Please See Exhibit A			
Additional number(s) att				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott D. Woldow	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell LLP Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_440 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:1850 M Street, NW	8. Deposit account number: 02-4300 For any underpayment or overpayment.			
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
, and the state of	gnature grature grature grature grature grature grature grature grature grature			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/09/2002 AAHMED1 00000147 76285827

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

02 FC:482

400.00 OP

EXHIBIT A

<u>UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS</u>

UNITED S	UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS		
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	
ADAMON	2311407	January 25, 2000	
AZEP	2249026	June 1, 1999	
KAMILLOSAN	1274088	April 17, 1984	
NOVOPULMON	2342643	April 18, 2000	
OCULAST	2204859	November 24, 1998	
OPTILAST	2200939	November 3, 1998	
RHINOLAST	2135397	February 10, 1998	
SARGENOR	0771063	June 9, 1964	
SYNERBETIC	2323310	February 29, 2000	
THIOCTACID	2378510	August 22, 2000	
VENT-LONG	2311123	January 25, 2000	

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS		
TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
DEXLIPOTAM	76/285,827	July 16, 2001
PREVE-LONG	75/419,517	January 18, 1998
RAMADEX	75/562,269	September 30, 1998
SARGENOR	75/903,835	January 27, 2000
TRADONAL	75/704,739	May 17, 1999
ZAMADOL	75/704,701	May 17, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 2559 FRAME: 0827

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant submits the following designation of domestic representative for recordation at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Smith, Gambrell & Russell, L.L.P., whose postal address is 1850 M Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, DC 20036, is hereby appointed Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the following marks may be served.

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS		
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ADAMON	2311407	January 25, 2000
AZEP	2249026	June 1, 1999
KAMILLOSAN	1274088	April 17, 1984
NOVOPULMON	2342643	April 18, 2000
OCULAST	2204859	November 24, 1998
OPTILAST	2200939	November 3, 1998
RHINOLAST	2135397	February 10, 1998
SARGENOR	0771063	June 9, 1964
SYNERBETIC	2323310	February 29, 2000
THIOCTACID	2378510	August 22, 2000
VENT-LONG	2311123	January 25, 2000

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS			
TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	
DEXLIPOTAM	76/285,827	July 16, 2001	
PREVE-LONG	75/419,517	January 18, 1998	
RAMADEX	75/562,269	September 30, 1998	
SARGENOR	75/903,835	January 27, 2000	
TRADONAL	75/704,739	May 17, 1999	
ZAMADOL	75/704,701	May 17, 1999	

TRADEMARK REEL: 2559 FRAME: 0828

1/5/

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 033983WZ002

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NAME OF REGISTRANT/

VIATRIS GmbH & Co. KG (through

APPLICANT

assignment from ASTA Medica AG)

MARKS

Attached

REGISTRATION/

Attached

APPLICATION NUMBERS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASTA Medica AG, a Joint Stock Company of Germany, with a principal place of business at Weismuellerstr. 45, D-60314 Frankfurt/Main, Federal Republic of Germany, has adopted the Trademarks which are listed in Exhibit A hereto and is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks and in and to said United States Trademark Registrations and Applications; and;

WHEREAS, VIATRIS GmbH & Co. KG, a Limited Liability Company, with a principal place of business at Weismuellerstr. 45. D-60314 Frankfurt/Main, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks, said Trademark Registrations and Applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASTA Medica AG does hereby assign unto VIATRIS GmbH & Co. KG, all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and its United States Trademark Registrations and Applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, effective as of the date below.

ASTA Medica AG

Date: 05,11,2001

Signature:

Name:

Title:

#178808

RECORDED: 07/12/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2559 FRAME: 0829